16

11

16

14

14:00 16:35
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ADI
EMEA
ADI



JECFA

10 mg/kg
5 mg/kg /

JECFA 1976 20
ADI 0.3 mg/kg
Additive Series:48 ADI
20
in vitro

2001

WHO Food



EU SCF

SCF
JECFA 20
SCF
90
SCF  J.C.Gould
SCF
ii 1
mg/dm? mm
EMEA
1998 EMEA
250 ppm 6.25 mg/kg / 100 ADI 0.06
mg/kg /



ADI ADI

JECFA 40
NOAEL 200 mg/ / 60 kg 3 mg/kg
/ 10 ADI
0.3 mg/kg /
NOAEL 200 mg/ /

EMEA
250 ppm 6.25 mg/kg / NOAEL

100 ADI 0.06 mg/kg /
NOAEL 250 ppm 6.5 mg/kg /
JECFA 1987 Annex

250 ppm 6.25 mg/kg /

90 ADI

NOAEL 375 ppm 12.5mg/kg / 90
300 ADI 0.04 mg/kg

EMEA



L5178Y

invitro

ADI
ADI



EMEA

Ames GLP

5,000 nyg/

CHO

DNA

ADI



ADI

ADI
90
15 mg/kg /
5 mg/kg / 2001
JECFA
ADI
10
13 180
600 mg
50 mg

600 mg 1000 mg
38
245
600 1000 mg



50

48

1000

242
50 Toxicity
600 1000
600 600
39 WHO
18
600 1000
600 1000
600 1000
11
39 438 48
11 39 438 48

No change

50

50

13



250 ppm

250 ppm
90
NOAEL 12.5 mg/kg/
25 mg/kg/ NOAEL 25

90

NOAEL

NOAEL
NOAEL 750

750

10



10
10 No. 1389

750 ppm 36

375 750 No. 1388

NOAEL 750 ppm

750 ppm

NOAEL 750 ppm

11



0.080

0.08

250 ppm

0.060

EMEA

ADI 90
100

JECFA

600 mg

JECFA

600
200 mg

12

ADI 90
300
0.06
EMEA
ADI
200
EMEA JECFA
EMEA



NOAEL

90

NOAEL 375 ppm

750 ppm
25 mg/kg/
90
10x 10x 10 1000
300
ADI 1000
300
300
100
1000
90
300

300

13

100

ADI
750 ppm
300

ADI

ADI
90
ADI
90 NOAEL
100

0.08

300



90 100 1000
300

10 JECFA

90 mean+ SD

JECFA

JECFA

EMEA  JECFA
JECFA  ADI

14



200

90

JECFA
200
200
JECFA 200
200
200 600
600 800

15

JECFA  NOAEL

600

200

600 800

200

50



NOAEL

242
No change
Drug discontinued because of toxicity
50 250
LOAEL
O
O
o JECFA vomiting
200
JECFA 200
JECFA 200 mg NOAEL
o 5% 7%
O
O
JECFA 1976 2001

2001

16



JECFA

ADI JECFA 0.3 mg

ADI

ADI 0.3 mg/kg /

12

OIE
30

17



10

11

18



FDA

OlE

19



ADI

ADI

20



JECFA

FDA

SCF

Staphylococcus

10
ADI

10

50%

4 mg

21
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JECFA
FDA

EU

No adverse effects were observed.

Letter to Editor

4 mg/kg

Table

372

40%

20%

2 mg
1969
Table
12 32%
25 40%

22

55

2.5

.5



2.5 4 mg/kg

12 32%
50
JECFA
ADI
NISIN EDI EU
2.15mg/ / 60 kg
0.036 mg/kg /
EU *2

0.008

ADI

23



18

62.5 500 ng/ml

in vivo

Crl:CDBR
CrL

24



CD BR

CrL:CD BR L CDBR

ADI

11

25



ADI

ADI

ADI
1960

%

ADI
JECFA FDA SCF
ADI
JECFA  FDA
ADI
SCF NOAEL

ADI

ADI NOAEL

1960

26



NOAEL

NOAEL

1987

FDA

1987

NOAEL

JECFA

3,330,000 U/kg

ADI
NOAEL 4.16 mg/kg /
100 ADI
0.042 mg/kg
1987
250 g 15¢
0.042 0.049
SCF NOAEL
JECFA 4.16  NOAEL
JECFA
NOAEL

27

JECFA

3,330,000 U/kg

JECFA

ADI 0.04

NOAEL

mg/kg

JECFA
2 mg/kg

FDA



%

Tween

ADI

200

300

28

300

26
ADI

%



300

300

90 1,000

ADI
NOAEL 12.5 mg 300

29

ADI

ADI



ADI

JECFA FDA

GLP 90
NOAEL

90

90

NOAEL
NOAEL NOAEL

30



1980

ADI

EU

EU

0.041

ADI

ADI

31

ADI

GLP

EU

EU



10 a
11

30
10 27

32

2,3,5-
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22

12

22

10

33

10



